Installation & Predelivery Guide
Contents
Section . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Page
I ntrod uctio n . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
1 Networks . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15
2 Boat Rigging .................................. 21
3 Outboard Installation ............................ 45
4 Outboard Rigging .............................. 57

-
Introduction
G2 Model Designation
Models Covered
This guide covers installation information on the following Evinrude E-TEC G2 models:
Engine Type: lnline 3-Cylinder, Displacement: 113.8 cu. in. (1.865 L)
Charging System: 30Ampwith voltage regulation, Gearcase: SLX2·Type, Gear Ratio: 13:27, (0.48), (2.08:1)
HP Model Number
Software Shaft Base Midsection
Rotation
Standard Special
Version Length Color & Steering Features Features
115 K115HGLFAAA 3030575 20 in. Gray DPS 2 Standard Digital EST 3 H.O.
K115HWLFAAA 20in. White DPS 2 Standard Diaital EST 3 H.O.
K115HGLPAAA 20in. Gray Non-DPS 1 Standard Digital EST 3 H.O.
K115HWLPAAA 20in. White Non-DPS 1 Standard Digital EST 3 H.O.
K115HGXFAAA 25in. Gray DPS 2 Standard Diaital EST 3 H.O. -
K115HWXFAAA 25in. White DPS 2 Standard Diaital EST 3 H.O.
K115HGXPAAA 25in. Gray Non-DPS 1 Standard Dk:Jital EST 4 H.O.
K115HWXPAAA 25in. White Non-DPS 1 Standard Diaital EST 3 H.O.
K115HGXCAAA 25in. Gray Non-DPS 1 Counter Digital EST 3 H.O.
K115HWXCAAA 25in. White Non-DPS 1 Counter Digital EST 3 H.O.
140 K140GLFAAA 3030576 20in. Gray DPS 2 Standard Diaital EST 3
K140WLFAAA 20in. White DPS 2 Standard Diaital EST 3
K140GLPAAA 20in. Gray Non-DPS 1 Standard Diaital EST 3
K140WLPAAA 20in. White Non-DPS 1 Standard Digital EST 3